

BENT GRASS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT Annual Board Meeting

Pursuant to §32-1-903(6), C.R.S.

This meeting will be held via in-person and teleconferencing and can be joined through the directions below:

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 – 10:00 a.m.

119 N. Wahsatch Avenue Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903

- and -

https://video.cloudoffice.avaya.com/join/713363700

United States: <u>+1 (213) 463-4500</u> **Access Code:** 713-363-700

Board of Director	Title	Term
Randle W Case II	President	May 2025
Bryan T Long	Vice-President/ Secretary	May 2027
Stephanie Pierce	Treasurer	May 2025
Lena Gail Case	Director	May 2025
Erin Ganaway	Director	May 2027

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Presentation Regarding the Status of Public Infrastructure within the District
- 3. Presentation Regarding Outstanding Bonds
- 4. Review of current Unaudited Financial Status
- 5. Open Floor for Questions Members of the public may ask questions about the district. The Board may determine how much time is reserved for questions and for each individual speaker.
- 6. Adjourn Next Scheduled Meeting is December 3, 2024 at 10:30 AM

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the Boards of Directors of **BENT GRASS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT**, City of Colorado Springs, County of El Paso, State of Colorado, will hold an annual meeting at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, the 5th day of November, 2024 at 119 N. Wahsatch Ave, in Colorado Springs, Colorado, and via tele/videoconference https://video.cloudoffice.avaya.com/join/713363700 or dial https://video.cloudoffice.avaya.com/join/7133637